
M Zawodnik / Klub / Miejscowość / Rok Urodzenia / Kat. Wiekowa Czubatka Meta Wynik

1 Sobór Krzysztof Dąbrowa Górnicza 1971 00:58:50 00:51:33 01:50:23

2 Cichoń Roman brak Mierzęcice 1979 00:58:12 00:55:28 01:53:40

3 Dorota Zbigniew Run Run Oleszyce Oleszyce 1972 00:59:57 00:56:13 01:56:10

4 Walukiewicz Przemysław Brooklin Tychy 1992 M20 00:59:55 00:57:40 01:57:35

5 Piłka Karol NKL Klucze 1989 M20 00:58:40 00:59:32 01:58:12

6 Adamski Robert Brykająca Grupa Biegowa Bieruń 1985 M30 01:00:29 00:59:34 02:00:03

7 Górski Sylwester Częstochowa 1971 M40 01:03:55 00:58:40 02:02:35

8 Mazur Marcin TKKF Triathlon Dąbrowa Gór-
nicza

Psary 1979 M30 01:03:19 00:59:53 02:03:12

9 Kopiec Przemek Tychy 1990 M20 01:03:08 01:00:31 02:03:39

10 Jewuła Mariusz Chciałem Se Pobiegać Kraków 1971 M40 01:03:24 01:02:52 02:06:16

11 Koziński Marek OLIMPUS FC Dąbrowa Górnicza 1969 M40 01:03:51 01:02:26 02:06:17

12 Jurewicz Krzysztof Speleoklub Dąbrowa Górnicza Sosnowiec 1976 M40 01:04:21 01:02:15 02:06:36

13 Śliwiński Andrzej Miechów 1957 M50 01:08:08 00:58:58 02:07:06

14 Wyłupek Tomasz Pozytywnie Zakręceni Sosnowiec 1976 M40 01:06:26 01:00:42 02:07:08

15 Bień Mariusz Dąbrowa Górnicza 1969 M40 01:03:39 01:06:11 02:09:50

16 Chojna Zygmunt Piekary Śląskie 1961 M50 01:06:38 01:04:05 02:10:43

17 Pielka Robert Dąbrowa Górnicza 1977 M30 01:08:37 01:03:08 02:11:45

18 Kowalski Rafał PERFECT E-LINE TEAM Chrząstowice 1979 M30 01:08:36 01:04:02 02:12:38

19 Józef Tomasz Dąbrowa Górnicza 1983 M30 01:04:33 01:08:07 02:12:40

20 Orkwiszewska Ola TTA Bieruń Bieruń 1986 K30 01:08:02 01:05:39 02:13:41

21 Janus Radosław Zawiercie 1989 M20 01:10:17 01:04:18 02:14:35

22 Stępień-Jączyk Magdalena SPARTA DG Parkoszowice 1980 K30 01:10:01 01:05:01 02:15:02

23 Czpiewski Dariusz QQRITO Bieruń Bieruń 1986 M30 01:07:55 01:07:07 02:15:02

24 Ignac Paweł Racibórz 1986 M30 01:05:39 01:09:51 02:15:30

25 Pietrzyk Maciej Skawina 1987 M20 01:08:30 01:08:05 02:16:35

26 Szelest Barbara ADS Masna Krytyczna Mysłowice 1978 K40 01:11:46 01:07:43 02:19:29

27 Gołaszewski Tomasz Gliwice 1975 M40 01:10:32 01:08:57 02:19:29

28 Poręba Eugeniusz Miechów 1963 M50 01:11:34 01:07:56 02:19:30

29 Czupkiewicz Michał RAJSPORT ACTIVE Opole 1984 M30 01:07:23 01:13:26 02:20:49

30 Langner Maurycy Dąbrowa Górnicza 1975 M40 01:10:04 01:10:47 02:20:51

31 Kułakowski Grzegorz W pogoni za duchem Dąbrowa Górnicza 1979 M30 01:13:20 01:08:25 02:21:45

32 Picheta Magdalena FunBikeRun.pl Warszawa 1985 K30 01:12:22 01:09:56 02:22:18

33 Grycz Dariusz FunBikeRun.pl Twierdza Modlin 1987 M20 01:12:23 01:11:07 02:23:30

34 Piekarczyk Sławomir Uniwersytet Śląski Ostrzeszów 1989 M20 01:12:11 01:11:30 02:23:41

35 Nowak Krzysztof Harpagan Sosnowiec / Szombier-
ki Runners

Sosnowiec 1976 M40 01:12:52 01:11:27 02:24:19

36 Brzeziński Błażej Sosnowiec 1972 M40 01:12:01 01:12:31 02:24:32

37 Grabias-Mazur Krystyna TKKF Triathlon Dąbrowa Gór-
nicza

Psary 1981 K30 01:13:41 01:12:09 02:25:50

38 Kumięga-Sypek Joanna Mysłowice 1980 K30 01:12:39 01:13:35 02:26:14

39 Szymonek Piotr Dąbrowa Górnicza 1981 M30 01:12:10 01:14:18 02:26:28

40 Skrzypiec Katarzyna Opole 1980 K30 01:14:15 01:13:13 02:27:28

Wyniki 
Półmaraton Suhara Pustyni Dąbrowskiej 2016 

Open



41 Niedziela Kamil W pogoni za duchem Sosnowiec 1990 M20 01:17:33 01:09:57 02:27:30

42 Dymek Mateusz Mielec 1992 M20 01:08:06 01:20:56 02:29:02

43 Patelski Paweł Warszawa 1976 M40 01:15:34 01:14:09 02:29:43

44 Smaczyński Dariusz SRS AKTYWNA DABROWA Dąbrowa Górnicza 1964 M50 01:16:28 01:13:16 02:29:44

45 Grondys Michał AKMB Pędziwiatr Gliwice Gliwice 1978 M30 01:16:24 01:13:32 02:29:56

46 Niciński Andrzej KB Reytan Warszawa 1978 M30 01:14:50 01:16:46 02:31:36

47 Klimek-Marszałek Kamila W pogoni za duchem Sosnowiec 1987 K20 01:16:47 01:14:50 02:31:37

48 Kurzeja Artur GEODEZJA AK Katowice 1973 M40 01:21:03 01:13:30 02:34:33

49 Skalniak Patryk Ostrowiec Święto-
krzyski

1986 M30 01:19:45 01:15:15 02:35:00

50 Surma Dawid Sosnowiec 1991 M20 01:19:46 01:15:15 02:35:01

51 Gręda Mariusz Ozimek 1979 M30 01:18:07 01:16:55 02:35:02

52 Tiahnybok Paweł STREFA RUCHU TARNOWSKIE 
GÓRY

Kalety 1972 M40 01:12:46 01:23:36 02:36:22

53 Kosicka Iwona Stopa Słupsk Słupsk 1979 K30 01:19:30 01:17:52 02:37:22

54 Masłowski Maciej Czeladź 1982 M30 01:18:50 01:22:17 02:41:07

55 Jabłoński Adam Ottima Plus Dąbrowa Górnicza 1972 M40 01:22:36 01:19:16 02:41:52

56 Lechowicz Przemek Sosnowiec 1984 M30 01:22:23 01:19:29 02:41:52

57 Malicka Angelika ROKITNO SZLACHECKIE Rokitno Szlachec-
kie

1983 K30 01:21:46 01:21:19 02:43:05

58 Jabłoński Andrzej MUSUBI Zawiercie 1969 M40 01:20:15 01:23:45 02:44:00

59 Kałmuk Aneta Siemianowice 
Śląskie

1983 K30 01:24:58 01:19:44 02:44:42

60 Maciążek Marcin Ogrodzieniec 1987 M20 01:21:18 01:23:47 02:45:05

61 Madej Sylwester Katowice 1981 M30 01:22:32 01:23:43 02:46:15

62 Walencik Michał Dąbrowa Górnicza 1997 M20 01:17:42 01:29:31 02:47:13

63 Chlewicki Zbigniew AMATOR Częstochowa 1956 M60 01:26:05 01:22:06 02:48:11

64 Macioł Sebastian TTA Bieruń Bieruń 1976 M40 01:20:33 01:28:28 02:49:01

65 Dąbrowiak Marcin Harpagan Sosnowiec Dąbrowa Górnicza 1982 M30 01:26:34 01:23:25 02:49:59

66 Cupiał Dariusz W pogoni za duchem Sosnowiec 1966 M50 01:26:29 01:24:19 02:50:48

67 Stromczyński Maciej NIEZRZESZONY Zabrze 1968 M40 01:25:48 01:26:25 02:52:13

68 Rogowski Adam Częstochowa 1968 M40 01:26:02 01:27:47 02:53:49

69 Jastrzębska-Szymonek 
Gabriela

Dąbrowa Górnicza 1986 K30 01:25:59 01:32:03 02:58:02

70 Zuchowicz Elzbieta DĄBROWA NORDIC TEAM Dąbrowa Górnicza 1959 K50 01:30:33 01:28:38 02:59:11

71 Żuchowicz Robert DĄBROWA NORDIC TEAM Dabrowa Górnicza 1960 M50 01:30:38 01:28:39 02:59:17

72 Malcherek Roman Głogów 1972 M40 01:28:36 01:32:33 03:01:09

73 Palka Adam Będzin 1976 M40 01:31:13 01:30:38 03:01:51

74 Łysakowski Marek Avengers Marcinowice 1977 M30 01:28:27 01:33:26 03:01:53

75 Goniewicz Aleksandra W pogoni za duchem Sosnowiec 1974 K40 01:29:31 01:32:23 03:01:54

76 Miśków Marcin BIEGAMY Z SERCEM.PL Żory 1984 M30 01:28:26 01:33:30 03:01:56

77 Brzostowska Dorota Dębica 1987 K20 01:30:25 01:31:31 03:01:56

78 Żur Lesław Dąbrowa Górnicza 1977 M30 01:30:36 01:36:08 03:06:44

79 Daszczyński Adam Kosowo 1972 M40 01:31:20 01:35:24 03:06:44

80 Dorota Jolanta Run Run Oleszyce Oleszyce 1975 K40 01:31:22 01:35:24 03:06:46

81 Łokas Andrzej Węglokoks Energia Będzin 1968 M40 01:30:12 01:37:26 03:07:38

82 Gładysz Dominika Dąbrowa Górnicza 1984 K30 01:33:33 01:37:56 03:11:29

83 Wójcik Stanisław ZPS O/Katowice Dąbrowa Górnicza 1943 M60 01:34:43 01:43:13 03:17:56

84 Magda Kazimierz Festiwal Biegowy w Krynicy Kraków 1964 M50 01:38:32 01:40:37 03:19:09

85 Zemła Krzysztof Chrzanów 1962 M50 01:36:04 01:47:01 03:23:05



86 Zając Monika Speleoklub Dąbrowa Górnicza Dąbrowa Górnicza 1978 K30 01:43:25 01:45:46 03:29:11

87 Polit Aneta Festiwal Biegowy w Krynicy Krzemienica 1966 K50 01:43:50 01:50:05 03:33:55

88 Kędzierski Zenon Gmina Strzelce OPolskie Strzelce Opolskie 1951 M60 01:44:26 01:58:31 03:42:57

89 Cupiał Mariola W pogoni za duchem Sosnowiec 1966 K50 01:43:23 02:00:27 03:43:50

90 Sklarek Anna Katowice 1993 K20 01:39:31 02:04:19 03:43:50

91 Białas Bartosz Orzeł Dąbie Brudzowice 1985 M30 01:51:20 02:32:00 04:23:20

M Zawodnik / Klub / Miejscowość / Rok Urodzenia / Kat. Wiekowa Czubatka Meta Wynik

1 Walukiewicz Przemysław Brooklin Tychy 1992 M20 00:59:55 00:57:40 01:57:35

2 Piłka Karol NKL Klucze 1989 M20 00:58:40 00:59:32 01:58:12

3 Kopiec Przemek Tychy 1990 M20 01:03:08 01:00:31 02:03:39

4 Janus Radosław Zawiercie 1989 M20 01:10:17 01:04:18 02:14:35

5 Pietrzyk Maciej Skawina 1987 M20 01:08:30 01:08:05 02:16:35

6 Grycz Dariusz FunBikeRun.pl Twierdza Modlin 1987 M20 01:12:23 01:11:07 02:23:30

7 Piekarczyk Sławomir Uniwersytet Śląski Ostrzeszów 1989 M20 01:12:11 01:11:30 02:23:41

8 Niedziela Kamil W pogoni za duchem Sosnowiec 1990 M20 01:17:33 01:09:57 02:27:30

9 Dymek Mateusz Mielec 1992 M20 01:08:06 01:20:56 02:29:02

10 Surma Dawid Sosnowiec 1991 M20 01:19:46 01:15:15 02:35:01

11 Maciążek Marcin Ogrodzieniec 1987 M20 01:21:18 01:23:47 02:45:05

12 Walencik Michał Dąbrowa Górnicza 1997 M20 01:17:42 01:29:31 02:47:13

M Zawodnik / Klub / Miejscowość / Rok Urodzenia / Kat. Wiekowa Czubatka Meta Wynik

1 Adamski Robert Brykająca Grupa Biegowa Bieruń 1985 M30 01:00:29 00:59:34 02:00:03

2 Mazur Marcin TKKF Triathlon Dąbrowa Gór-
nicza

Psary 1979 M30 01:03:19 00:59:53 02:03:12

3 Pielka Robert Dąbrowa Górnicza 1977 M30 01:08:37 01:03:08 02:11:45

4 Kowalski Rafał PERFECT E-LINE TEAM Chrząstowice 1979 M30 01:08:36 01:04:02 02:12:38

5 Józef Tomasz Dąbrowa Górnicza 1983 M30 01:04:33 01:08:07 02:12:40

6 Czpiewski Dariusz QQRITO Bieruń Bieruń 1986 M30 01:07:55 01:07:07 02:15:02

7 Ignac Paweł Racibórz 1986 M30 01:05:39 01:09:51 02:15:30

8 Czupkiewicz Michał RAJSPORT ACTIVE Opole 1984 M30 01:07:23 01:13:26 02:20:49

9 Kułakowski Grzegorz W pogoni za duchem Dąbrowa Górnicza 1979 M30 01:13:20 01:08:25 02:21:45

10 Szymonek Piotr Dąbrowa Górnicza 1981 M30 01:12:10 01:14:18 02:26:28

11 Grondys Michał AKMB Pędziwiatr Gliwice Gliwice 1978 M30 01:16:24 01:13:32 02:29:56

12 Niciński Andrzej KB Reytan Warszawa 1978 M30 01:14:50 01:16:46 02:31:36

13 Skalniak Patryk Ostrowiec Święto-
krzyski

1986 M30 01:19:45 01:15:15 02:35:00

14 Gręda Mariusz Ozimek 1979 M30 01:18:07 01:16:55 02:35:02

15 Masłowski Maciej Czeladź 1982 M30 01:18:50 01:22:17 02:41:07

16 Lechowicz Przemek Sosnowiec 1984 M30 01:22:23 01:19:29 02:41:52

17 Madej Sylwester Katowice 1981 M30 01:22:32 01:23:43 02:46:15

18 Dąbrowiak Marcin Harpagan Sosnowiec Dąbrowa Górnicza 1982 M30 01:26:34 01:23:25 02:49:59

Kategoria M20

Kategoria M30



M Zawodnik / Klub / Miejscowość / Rok Urodzenia / Kat. Wiekowa Czubatka Meta Wynik

1 Górski Sylwester Częstochowa 1971 M40 01:03:55 00:58:40 02:02:35

2 Jewuła Mariusz Chciałem Se Pobiegać Kraków 1971 M40 01:03:24 01:02:52 02:06:16

3 Koziński Marek OLIMPUS FC Dąbrowa Górnicza 1969 M40 01:03:51 01:02:26 02:06:17

4 Jurewicz Krzysztof Speleoklub Dąbrowa Górnicza Sosnowiec 1976 M40 01:04:21 01:02:15 02:06:36

5 Wyłupek Tomasz Pozytywnie Zakręceni Sosnowiec 1976 M40 01:06:26 01:00:42 02:07:08

6 Bień Mariusz Dąbrowa Górnicza 1969 M40 01:03:39 01:06:11 02:09:50

7 Gołaszewski Tomasz Gliwice 1975 M40 01:10:32 01:08:57 02:19:29

8 Langner Maurycy Dąbrowa Górnicza 1975 M40 01:10:04 01:10:47 02:20:51

9 Nowak Krzysztof Harpagan Sosnowiec / Szombier-
ki Runners

Sosnowiec 1976 M40 01:12:52 01:11:27 02:24:19

10 Brzeziński Błażej Sosnowiec 1972 M40 01:12:01 01:12:31 02:24:32

11 Patelski Paweł Warszawa 1976 M40 01:15:34 01:14:09 02:29:43

12 Kurzeja Artur GEODEZJA AK Katowice 1973 M40 01:21:03 01:13:30 02:34:33

13 Tiahnybok Paweł STREFA RUCHU TARNOWSKIE 
GÓRY

Kalety 1972 M40 01:12:46 01:23:36 02:36:22

14 Jabłoński Adam Ottima Plus Dąbrowa Górnicza 1972 M40 01:22:36 01:19:16 02:41:52

15 Jabłoński Andrzej MUSUBI Zawiercie 1969 M40 01:20:15 01:23:45 02:44:00

16 Macioł Sebastian TTA Bieruń Bieruń 1976 M40 01:20:33 01:28:28 02:49:01

17 Stromczyński Maciej NIEZRZESZONY Zabrze 1968 M40 01:25:48 01:26:25 02:52:13

18 Rogowski Adam Częstochowa 1968 M40 01:26:02 01:27:47 02:53:49

19 Malcherek Roman Głogów 1972 M40 01:28:36 01:32:33 03:01:09

20 Palka Adam Będzin 1976 M40 01:31:13 01:30:38 03:01:51

21 Daszczyński Adam Kosowo 1972 M40 01:31:20 01:35:24 03:06:44

22 Łokas Andrzej Węglokoks Energia Będzin 1968 M40 01:30:12 01:37:26 03:07:38

19 Łysakowski Marek Avengers Marcinowice 1977 M30 01:28:27 01:33:26 03:01:53

20 Miśków Marcin BIEGAMY Z SERCEM.PL Żory 1984 M30 01:28:26 01:33:30 03:01:56

21 Żur Lesław Dąbrowa Górnicza 1977 M30 01:30:36 01:36:08 03:06:44

22 Białas Bartosz Orzeł Dąbie Brudzowice 1985 M30 01:51:20 02:32:00 04:23:20

Kategoria M40

Kategoria M50

M Zawodnik / Klub / Miejscowość / Rok Urodzenia / Kat. Wiekowa Czubatka Meta Wynik

1 Śliwiński Andrzej Miechów 1957 M50 01:08:08 00:58:58 02:07:06

2 Chojna Zygmunt Piekary Śląskie 1961 M50 01:06:38 01:04:05 02:10:43

3 Poręba Eugeniusz Miechów 1963 M50 01:11:34 01:07:56 02:19:30

4 Smaczyński Dariusz SRS AKTYWNA DABROWA Dąbrowa Górnicza 1964 M50 01:16:28 01:13:16 02:29:44

5 Cupiał Dariusz W pogoni za duchem Sosnowiec 1966 M50 01:26:29 01:24:19 02:50:48

6 Żuchowicz Robert DĄBROWA NORDIC TEAM Dabrowa Górnicza 1960 M50 01:30:38 01:28:39 02:59:17

7 Magda Kazimierz Festiwal Biegowy w Krynicy Kraków 1964 M50 01:38:32 01:40:37 03:19:09

8 Zemła Krzysztof Chrzanów 1962 M50 01:36:04 01:47:01 03:23:05



Kategoria M60

Kategoria K20

Kategoria K30

Kategoria K40

Kategoria K50

M Zawodnik / Klub / Miejscowość / Rok Urodzenia / Kat. Wiekowa Czubatka Meta Wynik

63 Chlewicki Zbigniew AMATOR Częstochowa 1956 M60 01:26:05 01:22:06 02:48:11

83 Wójcik Stanisław ZPS O/Katowice Dąbrowa Górnicza 1943 M60 01:34:43 01:43:13 03:17:56

88 Kędzierski Zenon Gmina Strzelce OPolskie Strzelce Opolskie 1951 M60 01:44:26 01:58:31 03:42:57

M Zawodnik / Klub / Miejscowość / Rok Urodzenia / Kat. Wiekowa Czubatka Meta Wynik

1 Klimek-Marszałek Kamila W pogoni za duchem Sosnowiec 1987 K20 01:16:47 01:14:50 02:31:37

2 Brzostowska Dorota Dębica 1987 K20 01:30:25 01:31:31 03:01:56

3 Sklarek Anna Katowice 1993 K20 01:39:31 02:04:19 03:43:50

M Zawodnik / Klub / Miejscowość / Rok Urodzenia / Kat. Wiekowa Czubatka Meta Wynik

1 Picheta Magdalena FunBikeRun.pl Warszawa 1985 K30 01:12:22 01:09:56 02:22:18

2 Grabias-Mazur Krystyna TKKF Triathlon Dąbrowa Gór-
nicza

Psary 1981 K30 01:13:41 01:12:09 02:25:50

3 Kumięga-Sypek Joanna Mysłowice 1980 K30 01:12:39 01:13:35 02:26:14

4 Skrzypiec Katarzyna Opole 1980 K30 01:14:15 01:13:13 02:27:28

5 Kosicka Iwona Stopa Słupsk Słupsk 1979 K30 01:19:30 01:17:52 02:37:22

6 Malicka Angelika ROKITNO SZLACHECKIE Rokitno Szlachec-
kie

1983 K30 01:21:46 01:21:19 02:43:05

7 Kałmuk Aneta Siemianowice 
Śląskie

1983 K30 01:24:58 01:19:44 02:44:42

8 Jastrzębska-Szymonek 
Gabriela

Dąbrowa Górnicza 1986 K30 01:25:59 01:32:03 02:58:02

9 Gładysz Dominika Dąbrowa Górnicza 1984 K30 01:33:33 01:37:56 03:11:29

10 Zając Monika Speleoklub Dąbrowa Górnicza Dąbrowa Górnicza 1978 K30 01:43:25 01:45:46 03:29:11

M Zawodnik / Klub / Miejscowość / Rok Urodzenia / Kat. Wiekowa Czubatka Meta Wynik

75 Goniewicz Aleksandra W pogoni za duchem Sosnowiec 1974 K40 01:29:31 01:32:23 03:01:54

80 Dorota Jolanta Run Run Oleszyce Oleszyce 1975 K40 01:31:22 01:35:24 03:06:46

M Zawodnik / Klub / Miejscowość / Rok Urodzenia / Kat. Wiekowa Czubatka Meta Wynik

1 Zuchowicz Elzbieta DĄBROWA NORDIC TEAM Dąbrowa Górnicza 1959 K50 01:30:33 01:28:38 02:59:11

2 Polit Aneta Festiwal Biegowy w Krynicy Krzemienica 1966 K50 01:43:50 01:50:05 03:33:55

3 Cupiał Mariola W pogoni za duchem Sosnowiec 1966 K50 01:43:23 02:00:27 03:43:50


